
2017-18 Ohio Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 21, 2018 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Murray State 32 26-6 2515 78.6
2. Belmont 33 24-9 2562 77.6
3. Southeast Missouri 31 14-17 2355 76.0
4. Austin Peay 34 19-15 2512 73.9
5. Tennessee Tech 33 19-14 2413 73.1
6. Eastern Kentucky 31 11-20 2230 71.9
7. Jacksonville State 36 23-13 2587 71.9
8. Morehead State 29 8-21 2043 70.4
9. SIUE 30 9-21 2090 69.7

10. UT Martin 31 10-21 2135 68.9
11. Eastern Illinois 31 12-19 2065 66.6
12. Tennessee State 30 15-15 1997 66.6

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 36 2369 65.8
2. Murray State 32 2117 66.2
3. Tennessee State 30 2010 67.0
4. Eastern Illinois 31 2120 68.4
5. Belmont 33 2284 69.2
6. Austin Peay 34 2446 71.9
7. Tennessee Tech 33 2388 72.4
8. UT Martin 31 2253 72.7
9. Morehead State 29 2204 76.0

10. Eastern Kentucky 31 2371 76.5
11. Southeast Missouri 31 2413 77.8
12. SIUE 30 2362 78.7

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin
1. Murray State 32 78.6 66.2 +12.4
2. Belmont 33 77.6 69.2 +8.4
3. Jacksonville State 36 71.9 65.8 +6.1
4. Austin Peay 34 73.9 71.9 +1.9
5. Tennessee Tech 33 73.1 72.4 +0.8
6. Tennessee State 30 66.6 67.0 -0.4
7. Eastern Illinois 31 66.6 68.4 -1.8
8. Southeast Missouri 31 76.0 77.8 -1.9
9. UT Martin 31 68.9 72.7 -3.8

10. Eastern Kentucky 31 71.9 76.5 -4.5
11. Morehead State 29 70.4 76.0 -5.6
12. SIUE 30 69.7 78.7 -9.1

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.
1. Eastern Kentucky 31 448 600  . 7 4 7
2. Tennessee State 30 436 590  . 7 3 9
3. Belmont 33 382 517  . 7 3 9
4. Murray State 32 504 687  . 7 3 4
5. Southeast Missouri 31 474 650  . 7 2 9
6. UT Martin 31 309 426  . 7 2 5
7. Jacksonville State 36 468 657  . 7 1 2
8. SIUE 30 410 580  . 7 0 7
9. Morehead State 29 415 592  . 7 0 1

10. Eastern Illinois 31 377 551  . 6 8 4
11. Tennessee Tech 33 483 710  . 6 8 0
12. Austin Peay 34 480 737  . 6 5 1

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Belmont 33 901 1853  . 4 8 6
2. Murray State 32 870 1803  . 4 8 3
3. Southeast Missouri 31 796 1729  . 4 6 0
4. Jacksonville State 36 954 2091  . 4 5 6
5. Austin Peay 34 915 2012  . 4 5 5
6. UT Martin 31 808 1806  . 4 4 7
7. Tennessee Tech 33 844 1924  . 4 3 9
8. Eastern Kentucky 31 778 1779  . 4 3 7
9. Morehead State 29 712 1655  . 4 3 0

10. Tennessee State 30 669 1574  . 4 2 5
11. Eastern Illinois 31 732 1726  . 4 2 4
12. SIUE 30 734 1759  . 4 1 7

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.
1. Jacksonville State 36 821 2016  . 4 0 7
2. Murray State 32 761 1841  . 4 1 3
3. UT Martin 31 764 1798  . 4 2 5
4. Belmont 33 836 1943  . 4 3 0
5. Tennessee State 30 683 1586  . 4 3 1
6. Eastern Illinois 31 740 1696  . 4 3 6
7. Tennessee Tech 33 838 1918  . 4 3 7
8. Austin Peay 34 845 1821  . 4 6 4
9. Morehead State 29 765 1634  . 4 6 8

10. Eastern Kentucky 31 849 1801  . 4 7 1
11. SIUE 30 792 1664  . 4 7 6
12. Southeast Missouri 31 857 1795  . 4 7 7

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Southeast Missouri 31 289 738  . 3 9 2
2. Murray State 32 271 719  . 3 7 7
3. Belmont 33 378 1005  . 3 7 6
4. Eastern Illinois 31 224 627  . 3 5 7
5. Eastern Kentucky 31 226 638  . 3 5 4
6. Tennessee Tech 33 242 697  . 3 4 7
7. Austin Peay 34 202 592  . 3 4 1
8. Tennessee State 30 223 665  . 3 3 5
9. Jacksonville State 36 211 650  . 3 2 5

10. SIUE 30 212 654  . 3 2 4
11. Morehead State 29 204 631  . 3 2 3
12. UT Martin 31 210 650  . 3 2 3

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.
1. Murray State 32 199 649  . 3 0 7
2. Tennessee Tech 33 243 747  . 3 2 5
3. Jacksonville State 36 275 836  . 3 2 9
4. Belmont 33 228 680  . 3 3 5
5. Morehead State 29 233 661  . 3 5 2
6. Tennessee State 30 271 760  . 3 5 7
7. UT Martin 31 310 869  . 3 5 7
8. Austin Peay 34 240 661  . 3 6 3
9. SIUE 30 217 590  . 3 6 8

10. Southeast Missouri 31 260 695  . 3 7 4
11. Eastern Illinois 31 246 643  . 3 8 3
12. Eastern Kentucky 31 256 654  . 3 9 1



2017-18 Ohio Valley Conference
CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Mar 21, 2018 (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Jacksonville State 36 1371 38.1
2. Murray State 32 1186 37.1
3. Morehead State 29 1041 35.9
4. Austin Peay 34 1213 35.7
5. Tennessee Tech 33 1174 35.6
6. UT Martin 31 1087 35.1
7. Belmont 33 1133 34.3
8. Eastern Illinois 31 1063 34.3
9. SIUE 30 1024 34.1

10. Eastern Kentucky 31 1023 33.0
11. Tennessee State 30 988 32.9
12. Southeast Missouri 31 1005 32.4

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G
1. Murray State 32 1005 31.4
2. Belmont 33 1068 32.4
3. Jacksonville State 36 1169 32.5
4. Austin Peay 34 1111 32.7
5. Tennessee State 30 1000 33.3
6. Morehead State 29 983 33.9
7. Southeast Missouri 31 1067 34.4
8. Eastern Illinois 31 1071 34.5
9. Eastern Kentucky 31 1106 35.7

10. UT Martin 31 1108 35.7
11. SIUE 30 1075 35.8
12. Tennessee Tech 33 1208 36.6

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Murray State 32 1186 37.1 1005 31.4 +5.7
2. Jacksonville State 36 1371 38.1 1169 32.5 +5.6
3. Austin Peay 34 1213 35.7 1111 32.7 +3.0
4. Morehead State 29 1041 35.9 983 33.9 +2.0
5. Belmont 33 1133 34.3 1068 32.4 +2.0
6. Eastern Illinois 31 1063 34.3 1071 34.5 -0.3
7. Tennessee State 30 988 32.9 1000 33.3 -0.4
8. UT Martin 31 1087 35.1 1108 35.7 -0.7
9. Tennessee Tech 33 1174 35.6 1208 36.6 -1.0

10. SIUE 30 1024 34.1 1075 35.8 -1.7
11. Southeast Missouri 31 1005 32.4 1067 34.4 -2.0
12. Eastern Kentucky 31 1023 33.0 1106 35.7 -2.7

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 36 176 4.9
2. Eastern Illinois 31 138 4.5
3. Eastern Kentucky 31 113 3.6
4. UT Martin 31 105 3.4
5. Tennessee Tech 33 108 3.3
6. Murray State 32 104 3.3
7. Austin Peay 34 103 3.0
8. Morehead State 29 86 3.0
9. Tennessee State 30 86 2.9

10. SIUE 30 82 2.7
11. Belmont 33 82 2.5
12. Southeast Missouri 31 54 1.7

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G
1. Belmont 33 529 16.0
2. Jacksonville State 36 542 15.1
3. Murray State 32 471 14.7
4. Tennessee Tech 33 471 14.3
5. Southeast Missouri 31 423 13.6
6. Austin Peay 34 453 13.3
7. Eastern Kentucky 31 405 13.1
8. Eastern Illinois 31 392 12.6
9. UT Martin 31 390 12.6

10. SIUE 30 373 12.4
11. Morehead State 29 344 11.9
12. Tennessee State 30 326 10.9

STEALS G No. Avg/G
1. Tennessee Tech 33 252 7.6
2. Tennessee State 30 214 7.1
3. UT Martin 31 214 6.9
4. Murray State 32 216 6.8
5. Austin Peay 34 225 6.6
6. Eastern Kentucky 31 193 6.2
7. Jacksonville State 36 220 6.1
8. Eastern Illinois 31 182 5.9
9. Southeast Missouri 31 178 5.7

10. Morehead State 29 165 5.7
11. Belmont 33 161 4.9
12. SIUE 30 144 4.8

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin
1. Austin Peay 34 478 14.1 549 16.1 +2.1
2. Tennessee State 30 442 14.7 473 15.8 +1.0
3. Tennessee Tech 33 471 14.3 494 15.0 +0.7
4. Murray State 32 384 12.0 402 12.6 +0.6
5. Eastern Kentucky 31 401 12.9 412 13.3 +0.4
6. Jacksonville State 36 469 13.0 473 13.1 +0.1
7. Southeast Missouri 31 388 12.5 383 12.4 -0.2
8. Eastern Illinois 31 417 13.5 410 13.2 -0.2
9. Belmont 33 410 12.4 382 11.6 -0.8

10. UT Martin 31 449 14.5 421 13.6 -0.9
11. SIUE 30 409 13.6 369 12.3 -1.3
12. Morehead State 29 456 15.7 407 14.0 -1.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio
1. Belmont 33 529 16.0 410 12.4 1.3
2. Murray State 32 471 14.7 384 12.0 1.2
3. Jacksonville State 36 542 15.1 469 13.0 1.2
4. Southeast Missouri 31 423 13.6 388 12.5 1.1
5. Eastern Kentucky 31 405 13.1 401 12.9 1.0
6. Tennessee Tech 33 471 14.3 471 14.3 1.0
7. Austin Peay 34 453 13.3 478 14.1 0.9
8. Eastern Illinois 31 392 12.6 417 13.5 0.9
9. SIUE 30 373 12.4 409 13.6 0.9

10. UT Martin 31 390 12.6 449 14.5 0.9
11. Morehead State 29 344 11.9 456 15.7 0.8
12. Tennessee State 30 326 10.9 442 14.7 0.7
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OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Austin Peay 34 444 13.1
2. Morehead State 29 339 11.7
3. Jacksonville State 36 412 11.4
4. SIUE 30 324 10.8
5. Eastern Illinois 31 331 10.7
6. Murray State 32 341 10.7
7. Tennessee Tech 33 338 10.2
8. UT Martin 31 308 9.9
9. Eastern Kentucky 31 297 9.6

10. Southeast Missouri 31 273 8.8
11. Tennessee State 30 261 8.7
12. Belmont 33 258 7.8

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 36 959 26.6
2. Belmont 33 875 26.5
3. Murray State 32 845 26.4
4. Tennessee Tech 33 836 25.3
5. UT Martin 31 779 25.1
6. Tennessee State 30 727 24.2
7. Morehead State 29 702 24.2
8. Eastern Illinois 31 732 23.6

Southeast Missouri 31 732 23.6
10. Eastern Kentucky 31 726 23.4
11. SIUE 30 700 23.3
12. Austin Peay 34 769 22.6

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%
1. Belmont 33 875 302 .743
2. Jacksonville State 36 959 341 .738
3. Tennessee State 30 727 267 .731
4. Murray State 32 845 317 .727
5. Morehead State 29 702 283 .713
6. Austin Peay 34 769 312 .711
7. Southeast Missouri 31 732 304 .707
8. SIUE 30 700 292 .706
9. Tennessee Tech 33 836 350 .705

10. Eastern Illinois 31 732 313 .700
11. Eastern Kentucky 31 726 328 .689
12. UT Martin 31 779 357 .686

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%
1. Austin Peay 34 444 799 .357
2. Jacksonville State 36 412 828 .332
3. Murray State 32 341 688 .331
4. Morehead State 29 339 700 .326
5. Eastern Illinois 31 331 758 .304
6. SIUE 30 324 783 .293
7. UT Martin 31 308 751 .291
8. Tennessee Tech 33 338 858 .283
9. Eastern Kentucky 31 297 778 .276

10. Southeast Missouri 31 273 763 .264
11. Tennessee State 30 261 733 .263
12. Belmont 33 258 766 .252

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G
1. Belmont 33 378 11.5
2. Southeast Missouri 31 289 9.3
3. Murray State 32 271 8.5
4. Tennessee State 30 223 7.4
5. Tennessee Tech 33 242 7.3
6. Eastern Kentucky 31 226 7.3
7. Eastern Illinois 31 224 7.2
8. SIUE 30 212 7.1
9. Morehead State 29 204 7.0

10. UT Martin 31 210 6.8
11. Austin Peay 34 202 5.9
12. Jacksonville State 36 211 5.9
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Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Murray State 16-2  . 8 8 9 78.2 65.5 26-6  . 8 1 2 78.6 66.2
Belmont 15-3  . 8 3 3 79.5 66.4 24-9  . 7 2 7 77.6 69.2
Austin Peay 12-6  . 6 6 7 74.5 72.6 19-15  . 5 5 9 73.9 71.9
Jacksonville State 11-7  . 6 1 1 67.7 64.9 23-13  . 6 3 9 71.9 65.8
Tennessee Tech 10-8  . 5 5 6 69.2 71.7 19-14  . 5 7 6 73.1 72.4
Tennessee State 10-8  . 5 5 6 67.3 66.1 15-15  . 5 0 0 66.6 67.0
Southeast Missouri 8-10  . 4 4 4 76.8 79.1 14-17  . 4 5 2 76.0 77.8
Eastern Illinois 7-11  . 3 8 9 64.7 68.9 12-19  . 3 8 7 66.6 68.4
Eastern Kentucky 5-13  . 2 7 8 71.3 76.6 11-20  . 3 5 5 71.9 76.5
UT Martin 5-13  . 2 7 8 64.2 69.5 10-21  . 3 2 3 68.9 72.7
SIUE 5-13  . 2 7 8 69.7 76.7 9-21  . 3 0 0 69.7 78.7
Morehead State 4-14  . 2 2 2 68.4 73.3 8-21  . 2 7 6 70.4 76.0

Current unbeaten streak
Morehead State -- 2
UT Martin -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Austin Peay 34 2512-2446 73.9-71.9 +1.9 915-2012  . 4 5 5 202-592  . 3 4 1 480-737  . 6 5 1 1213 1111 +3.0

Belmont 33 2562-2284 77.6-69.2 +8.4 901-1853  . 4 8 6 378-1005  . 3 7 6 382-517  . 7 3 9 1133 1068 +2.0

Eastern Illinois 31 2065-2120 66.6-68.4 -1.8 732-1726  . 4 2 4 224-627  . 3 5 7 377-551  . 6 8 4 1063 1071 -0.3

Eastern Kentucky 31 2230-2371 71.9-76.5 -4.5 778-1779  . 4 3 7 226-638  . 3 5 4 448-600  . 7 4 7 1023 1106 -2.7

Jacksonville State 36 2587-2369 71.9-65.8 +6.1 954-2091  . 4 5 6 211-650  . 3 2 5 468-657  . 7 1 2 1371 1169 +5.6

Morehead State 29 2043-2204 70.4-76.0 -5.6 712-1655  . 4 3 0 204-631  . 3 2 3 415-592  . 7 0 1 1041 983 +2.0

Murray State 32 2515-2117 78.6-66.2 +12.4 870-1803  . 4 8 3 271-719  . 3 7 7 504-687  . 7 3 4 1186 1005 +5.7

SIUE 30 2090-2362 69.7-78.7 -9.1 734-1759  . 4 1 7 212-654  . 3 2 4 410-580  . 7 0 7 1024 1075 -1.7

Southeast Missouri 31 2355-2413 76.0-77.8 -1.9 796-1729  . 4 6 0 289-738  . 3 9 2 474-650  . 7 2 9 1005 1067 -2.0

Tennessee State 30 1997-2010 66.6-67.0 -0.4 669-1574  . 4 2 5 223-665  . 3 3 5 436-590  . 7 3 9 988 1000 -0.4

Tennessee Tech 33 2413-2388 73.1-72.4 +0.8 844-1924  . 4 3 9 242-697  . 3 4 7 483-710  . 6 8 0 1174 1208 -1.0

UT Martin 31 2135-2253 68.9-72.7 -3.8 808-1806  . 4 4 7 210-650  . 3 2 3 309-426  . 7 2 5 1087 1108 -0.7

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Austin Peay 18-32634 1813 14-60889 4349 2-4317 2158 34-97840 2878
Belmont 16-38398 2400 15-55749 3717 2-7683 3842 33-101830 3086
Eastern Illinois 13-15814 1216 16-61487 3843 2-1568 784 31-78869 2544
Eastern Kentucky 13-21170 1628 16-49467 3092 2-8107 4054 31-78744 2540
Jacksonville State 16-27230 1702 17-47558 2798 3-6649 2216 36-81437 2262
Morehead State 13-37866 2913 16-48284 3018 0-0 0 29-86150 2971
Murray State 16-60801 3800 13-37715 2901 3-18575 6192 32-117091 3659
SIUE 13-16496 1269 16-52326 3270 1-654 654 30-69476 2316
Southeast Missouri 14-17526 1252 15-45128 3009 2-982 491 31-63636 2053
Tennessee State 14-26652 1904 15-57869 3858 1-654 654 30-85175 2839
Tennessee Tech 14-27624 1973 15-65026 4335 4-2018 504 33-94668 2869
UT Martin 14-21050 1504 17-57928 3408 0-0 0 31-78978 2548
Totals 174-343261 1973 185-639426 3456 22-51207 2328 381-1033894 2714


